

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

11 OCT 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID No 235, s. 2024

CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID NO. 233, S. 2024 ON FINAL LIST OF PARTICIPANTS TO REPRESENT SDO SOUTH COTABATO IN THE NATIONAL ROBOTICS COMPETITION 2024

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge Schools Division and School Personnel Concerned All Others Concerned

- 1. In reference to Division Memorandum CID No. 233, s. 2024 on **Final List of Participants in the National Robotics Competition (NRC) 2024**, this office announces that the final venue of NRC 2024 Mindanao is Bulua Central School, Cagayan de Oro City.
- 2. This office also informs all personnel concerned about the additional Team from Sto. Niño National High School to represent SDO South Cotabato in the NRC 2024 Luzon.

CATEGORY	CONTESTANTS	COACH/TEACHER
Project Ideas	1. TENSO, SOPHIA CASSANDRA C. 2. DAMASCO, LEAN	DUMALAUG, MYREL B.

- 3. This is also to reiterate that participation in this activity shall ensure adherence to DO 66, s. 2017 on **Implementing Guidelines on the Conduct of Off-Campus Activities** by all DepEd personnel and learners concerned.
- 4. All other provisions in the reference division memorandum are still in force and effect.
- 5. For more information relative to the conduct of this activity, personnel concerned may communicate through www.pinoyrobotgames.org or contact at pinoyrobotgames@gmail.com and 0917-897-2349; and they may also contact EPS Ma. Teresa S. Hallegado through her messenger account or at 09631005403.







Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

6. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

> LEONARDO M. BALALA, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

Encl: None

Reference: DM CID 194, S. 2024

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index

under the following subjects

CURRICULUM LEARNING AREAS CONTESTS

MTSH/DM- corrigendum to DM CID 233, s. 2024 on final list of participants to represent SDOSC in the NRC 2024 0000/October 11, 2024







Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph